

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 728

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Highways -" insert "Cost of"; in the same line, strike "Review" and substitute "Appeal"; and in line 9, strike "access".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 2, after "COST" insert "OF THE RIGHT"; in lines 7, 11, 13, and 19, in each instance, strike "APPLICATION" and substitute "APPEAL"; in line 13, strike "FULLY"; in line 14, strike "TRAFFIC FLOW,"; in line 21, after "COST" insert "OF THE RIGHT"; and in line 23, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY"; in the same line, after "INCLUDE" insert "THE TERMS OF THE SALE RELATED TO THE COST OF THE RIGHT OF ACCESS"; in the same line, after "DECISION" insert "ON"; and in line 24, strike "AND THE TERMS GOVERNING THE SALE OF ACCESS RIGHTS".